

## HB22-1013

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Pelton and Snyder

1 Amend the Energy and Environment Committee Report, dated February  
2 3, 2022, page 1, after line 1 insert:

3 "Page 4 of the bill, after line 15 insert:

4 "(7) "ENERGY OFFICE" MEANS THE COLORADO ENERGY OFFICE  
5 CREATED IN SECTION 24-38.5-101."

6 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

7 Page 5 of the bill, line 18, strike "OFFICE," and substitute "OFFICE AND  
8 ENERGY OFFICE,"."

9 Page 1 of the report, strike line 4 and substitute "PRIVATE AND PUBLIC  
10 RESOURCES.

11 (II) IN ADDITION TO COLLABORATING WITH THE DIVISION  
12 REGARDING THE AWARDING OF GRANTS PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION  
13 (1)(a)(I) OF THIS SECTION, THE ENERGY OFFICE SHALL ADVISE THE  
14 DIVISION ON CRITERIA TO CONSIDER IN AWARDING GRANTS, REVIEW COPIES  
15 OF GRANT APPLICATIONS, AND ADVISE THE DIVISION BASED ON THE  
16 ENERGY OFFICE'S REVIEW OF THE GRANT APPLICATIONS."

17 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

18 Page 5 of the bill, line 24, after "OFFICE," insert "ENERGY OFFICE,".

19 Page 6 of the bill, line 6, strike "OFFICE," and substitute "OFFICE AND THE  
20 ENERGY OFFICE,"."

21 Page 1 of the report, after line 6 insert:

22 "Page 7 of the bill, line 2, strike "OFFICE," and substitute "OFFICE AND  
23 ENERGY OFFICE,"."

24 Page 1 of the report, line 14, strike "OFFICE," and substitute "OFFICE AND  
25 ENERGY OFFICE,".

26 Page 1 of the report, after line 19 insert:

27 "Page 8 of the bill, line 2, strike "(c)" and substitute "(5)".

28 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*